
Woodlands Primary School  
School Meals - Please can 

you continue to order your 

school meals online 

through Parent Pay. This 

allows  teachers to spend 

more time teaching. 

Thank you to those     al-

ready doing this, it is much 

appreciated. 

Please also discuss the 

lunch options with your 

children as many seem not 

to know what they are hav-

ing each day. 

If you are having        prob-

lems with Parent Pay, 

please contact the office 

Tuesday  16th Aug  Start of  Autumn Term  

Thursday  22nd Sept Parents Evening 4pm—7pm 

Tuesday 27th Sept Parents Evening 4pm– 7pm 

Friday  30th Sept End of Autumn Term 

Monday 17th Oct Start of Winter Term 

Wednesday 30th Nov  In Service Day—School closed to pupils 

Thursday 1st Dec  In Service Day—School closed to pupils 

Friday 2nd Dec  St Andrews Day—School closed  

Tuesday 13th Dec School Christmas Show TBC (Restrictions  

Allowing) 

Thursday 15th Dec School Christmas Show TBC  (Restrictions  

Allowing) 

Friday 23rd Dec M&M Panto—Robin Hood 

Friday 23rd Dec End of Winter Term  - School Finishes at 3PM 

Monday  9th Jan Start  of  Spring Term 

Tuesday 21st Feb Parents Evening  4.30pm-7pm 

Thursday  2nd Mar Parents Evening 4.30pm-7pm 

Wednesday 31st May School Sports Day TBC  (Restrictions  

Allowing) 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY  
Parents, carers & family members are invited to join us on the 
dates shown in BOLD. More information will follow regarding 

these events. 

Please remember to    

contact the school  EVERY 

day your child is absent. 

You can leave a message 

on the answer machine 

with the reason for ab-

sence, if you are unable to 

speak to the office staff 

directly. 

 

Woodlands Primary School 

Queen Street, Carnoustie, DD7 7SU 

01241 465446 

Text only: 07860 029270 

Email: woodlands@angusschools.org.uk 

Website: www.woodlands.angus.sch.uk 

Twitter: https://twitter.com/woodlandsprim1 

Uniform 

We will have an eco 

station of school 

uniform in the 

school foyer on the 

parents evening, 

please check it out 

2023—Holiday Dates 

Thursday 16th Feb In Ser-

vice—School closed to 

pupils 

Friday 17th Feb—Mid-

term holiday 

Monday 20th Feb— Mid-

term holiday 

Monday 3rd –14th Apr—

Spring holiday 

Monday 1st May —May 

holiday  

Monday 29th May— In 

Service Day—School 

closed to pupils 

25th May Inset Day—

school closed to pupils 

26th May Inset Day—

school closed to pupils 

Friday 26 June 2020 - 

term ends  

Books, books, books 

We have a selection of 

books in school foyer to 

take home and enjoy 

NHS Information 

We are no longer able to 

share information on 

Head lice in school. 

NHS ask to please check 

your child on a regular 

basis. 
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